

Ankur Soni versus Chaitaniya Nanda

Cr. Revision (FC) No.39 of 2025

18.07.2025

Present: Mr. Anil Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Before the petitioner can be heard in the matter,
let him place on record copy of his passport along with an
affidavit regarding his visits to abroad, if any.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

July 18, 2025
(yogesh)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**