

Ankur Soni vs. Chaitaniya Nanda

Cr. Revision (FC) No.39 of 2025

06.08.2025

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Cr. Revision (FC) No.39 of 2025

Notice

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though permanent address of respondent is of District Hamirpur, however, at present, she is serving in Orissa and, therefore, for request made by him, on taking appropriate steps within three days for service of respondent, notice be issued to the respondent on all the addresses to be given in the process fee, returnable on next date.

List on **18th September, 2025.**

In the meanwhile, petitioner is directed to place on record photocopies of respective affidavits filed by the parties as well as other documents, related to assets and liabilities of the parties, relied upon by them before the trial court.

Cr.MP No.3032 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meanwhile, petitioner is directed to deposit 50% of arrears of maintenance of the amount awarded by the Family Court on or before 04.09.2025 in the Registry of

this Court and he shall also continue to deposit 50% of the future maintenance in the same terms on or before 7th of every month during the pendency of the revision petition in the aforesaid terms.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

6th August, 2025
(reena)