

Ankur Soni Vs. Chaitaniya Nanda

Cr. Revision (FC) No.39 of 2025

18.09.2025

Present: Mr. Anil Kumar Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No.39 of 2025

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that it would be appropriate to refer the matter for mediation to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also in agreement.

In view of above, matter is referred for mediation to Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, learned Advocate, with direction to the parties to appear before the learned Mediator in person, on the date to be fixed by learned Mediator and also on subsequent dates, if any, fixed by her. Parties are further directed to extend active cooperation for effective mediation.

Record be made available to learned Mediator.

List for report of learned Mediator on **25.11.2025**.

Cr.MP No.3032 of 2025

50% of arrears of maintenance stands deposited.
Order dated 06.08.2025 is made absolute during pendency of the petition, subject to alteration, modification and vacation, on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

September 18, 2025
(V.Himalvi)