

Ankur Soni vs. Chaitaniya Nanda

Cr.Rev.(FC) No.39 of 2025

25.11.2025 Present : Mr. Anil Kumar Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per report of learned Mediator, as also has been submitted by learned counsel for the parties, matter could not be settled in mediation. Therefore, this petition is required to be adjudicated on merits.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that certain documents, which according to him, are relevant for adjudication of present matter, have been filed along with an application for placing on record. However, the application is not on record. Copy thereof stands supplied to learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel to remove objections, if any, to ensure that the application is placed on record. Response to the application, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **23.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

25th November, 2025
(Pardeep)