

Ankur Soni vs. Chaitaniya Nanda

Cr. Rev. (FC) No. 39 of 2025

23.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Anil Kumar Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No. 5664 of 2025

Photocopies of respective affidavits filed by the parties, before the Court below, are taken on record for consideration.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr. Rev.(FC) No. 39 of 2025

As prayed and agreed, petitioner may deposit amount of future maintenance in terms of order dated 06.08.2025, by transmitting the same in the bank account of respondent, in the same terms.

List for consideration on **04.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 23rd, 2025.
(Susheel)